10-08-1999 FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101164496 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MRI 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-6-99 FMC Corporation Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership & Corporation-State Delaware Other_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XIXNo 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement □ Other __ Execution Date: August 24, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

R SHEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2.	name ar	Name and address of receiving party(les)							
	Internal Address:								
	Street A	ddress:_	2536	N.	Grove	Industria	<u>ll D</u> r.		
City: Fresno State: CA ZIP: 9							3727		
	☐ Associ								
						stic represetative d	esignation		
(De	signations m	ust be a se	parate do	cumer	nt from assign	ment)			

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

224,515 1,173,866 541,404

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🕸 No

Name:	Patrick C. Stephenson						
Internal Address:							
McGrat	th, North, Mullin & Kratz, P.C.						

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Suite 1400 Street Address: 222 South 15th Street

_ State: NE

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___

XX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

City: Omaha 1999 DMGHYFN 00000274 224515

01 FC 481 02 FC 4482

40.00 DP

DU NOT USE THIS SPACE

ZIP: 68102

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. -

Patrick C. Stephenson Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignor"), is the owner of each of the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Annex A, attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Loveland Industries, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having offices at 2536 N. Grove Industrial Drive, Fresno, CA 93727 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks covered by the Registrations.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Agreement to be executed as of this 24rd day of August 1999.

FMC Corporation

By:

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0475

ANNEX A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Renewal
KOLODUST	224515	03/01/27	03/01/07
KOLOFOG	1173866	10/20/81	10/20/01
KOLOSPRAY	541404	04/24/51	04/24/01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/06/1999 REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0476